Department

County Judge

336th District Court

Auditor

County Clerk

County Clerk - Elections

Sheriff

Sheriff - Lake Bois D'Arc

County Court at Law

FANNNIN COUNTY, TEXAS
APPROVED SALARIES & POSITIONS

2022-2023

Job Title Qty. Full Time/Part Time Grade Hourly Annual Salary
Judge-Elected Official 1 FT $ 72,653.31
State Salary Supplement $ 18,900.00
Judge Juvenile Board Salary $ 2,520.00
Judge Travel Allowance $ 4,500.00
Administrative Assistant 1 FT G4 $ 1723 3 35,848.57
336th District Judge - Elected Official State
Bailiff/Deputy 336th 1 FT G4 $ 2173 $ 45,203.54
Court Reporter 336th 1 FT $ 4920 $ 102,335.79
Court Coordinator 336th 1 FT G4 $ 1974 3 41,068.20
District Judge Juvenile Board Salary 1 $ 3,780.00
Auditor - Appointed Official 1 FT $ 79,553.31
Assistant Auditor 1 FT $ 2995 $ 62,298.78
Asstistant Auditor Accounts Payable 1 FT $ 2290 $ 47,638.26
Assistant Auditor - Payroll 1 FT $ 2674 3 55,612.31
Assistant Auditor - Internal Audits 1 FT $ 2163 $ 45,000.00
County Clerk-Elected Official 1 FT $ 63,546.75
Probate Clerk 1 FT G3 $ 1630 $ 33,896.61
Criminal Clerk 1 FT G3 $ 1424 $ 29,609.69
Recording Clerk 1 FT G2 $ 1339 $ 27,841.18
Chief Deputy 1 FT G3 $ 1610 $ 33,494.22
Clerk 1 FT G2 $ 1391 $ 28,942.15
Probate Clerk - Empty 1 FT G3 $ 1424 $ 29,608.95
Clerk (15 hr. per wk. max) Fund 20 1 PT $ 1300 $ 13,520.00
Elections Supervisor 1 FT G6 $ 1731 $ 36,000.00
Voter Reg. Clerk 1 FT G3 $ 1424 $ 29,608.95
Records Room Clerk 1 FT G2 $ 1300 $ 27,040.00
Elected Official 1 FT $ 65,445.87
Chief Deputy 1 FT $ 2933 $ 61,000.00
Lieutenant 1 FT $ 2692 $ 56,000.00
Sergeant Patrol 1 FT $ 2404 $ 50,001.00
Sergeant Patrol 1 FT $ 2404 $ 50,001.00
Sergeant Patrol 1 FT $ 2404 $ 50,001.00
Sergeant Patrol 1 FT $ 2404 $ 50,001.00
Deputy Patrol 1 FT $ 2178 $ 45,300.00
Deputy Patrol 1 FT $ 2236 $ 46,500.00
Deputy Patrol 1 FT $ 2212 $ 46,000.00
Deputy Patrol 1 FT $ 2178 $ 45,300.00
Deputy Patrol 1 FT $ 2322 $ 48,301.00
Deputy Patrol 1 FT $ 2236 $ 46,500.00
Deputy Patrol 1 FT $ 2178 $ 45,300.00
Deputy Patrol - Empty 1 FT $ 2178 $ 45,300.00
Transport- Civil 1 FT $ 2178 $ 45,300.00
Sergeant CID 1 FT $ 2644 $ 55,000.00
CID Deputy 1 FT $ 2356 $ 49,001.00
CID Deputy 1 FT $ 2356 $ 49,001.00
CID Deputy 1 FT $ 2356 $ 49,001.00
CID Deputy 1 FT $ 2356 $ 49,001.00
Dispatch Supervisor 1 FT $ 2067 $ 43,001.00
Dispatcher 1 FT $ 1635 $ 34,000.00
Dispatcher 1 FT $ 1635 $ 34,000.00
Dispatcher 1 FT $ 1779 $ 37,000.00
Dispatcher 1 FT $ 1923 $ 40,001.00
Dispatcher 1 FT $ 1635 $ 34,000.00
Dispatcher - Empty 1 FT $ 1635 $ 34,000.00
Dispatcher - Empty 1 FT $ 1635 $ 34,000.00
Dispatcher - Empty 1 PT $ 13.00
Dispatcher - Empty 1 PT $ 13.00
Professional Standards 1 FT $ 2260 $ 47,000.00
Administrative Assistant 1 FT G4 $ 1820 $ 37,852.50
Odyssey/Records Clerk 1 FT G2 $ 1300 $ 27,040.00
Sergeant 1 FT $ 2404 3 50,001.00
Deputy Patrol 1 FT $ 2178 $ 45,300.00
Judge-Elected Official 1 FT $ 167,000.00
Judge Juvenile Board Salary $ 2,520.00
Court Reporter 1 FT $ 3484 $ 72,460.50
Court Coordinator 1 FT G3 $ 17.03 $ 35,428.94
Baliff 1 FT G4 $ 2125 $ 44,199.18

$92,281.84 as of 1/1/2023

84,000 reimbursed from state



Department

Treasurer

District Attorney

District Clerk

6111.56 pd out of 191-450-107

J.P.#1

J.P.#2

J.P.#3

Constable #1

Constable #2
Constable #3
Facilities

Tax Assessor Collector

Indigent Health Care

Environmental Development

Development Services

County Agents

Emergency Management

Job Title

Elected Official

Criminal District Attorney - Elected Official

DA County supplement

State Salary DA Supplement
Felony First Asst. District Attorney
Felony Asst. District Attorney
Felony Asst. District Attorney
Felony Asst. District Attorney
Civil Attorney

Investigator

Administrative Assistant - Empty
Chief Felony Clerk

Victims Assistance Coordinator
Chief Misdemeandor Clerk
Clerk

Clerk - Intake Coordinator

District Clerk-Elected Official
Chief Deputy

Courtroom Clerk

Courtroom Clerk

Deputy Clerk

Deputy Clerk

Deputy Clerk

Deputy Clerk

Part-time Clerk

Justice of Peace-Elected Official
JP Travel Allowance

Chief Clerk

Clerk

Justice of Peace-Elected Official
JP Travel Allowance
Chief Clerk

Justice of Peace-Elected Official
JP Travel Allowance
Chief Clerk

Constable-Elected Official
Travel Allowance

Constable-Elected Official
Constable-Elected Official
Facilities Coornidator

Elected Official

Assistant Tax Assessor Collector
Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

IHC Officer

Environmental Development Officer
Clerk - Office Assistant
Clerk

Development Services Director

County Agent Supplement
County Agent Supplement
County Agent Supplement
Administrative Assistant

Emergency Management Coordinator
Emergency Management Assistant
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17.52
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1341
13.39
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20.76
14.64

21.36

14.83

20.60

21.98
18.42
17.91
16.93

17.23
21.15
13.00
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18.95
13.00

Annual Salary

$

P DD PDDPDDD PP P

BB PP PP P BB

R R

@

©»

L R R

R ©» ©» » e

©» &

63,546.75

State
13,000.00
27,500.00
97,000.00
83,000.00
83,000.00
81,112.50
50,000.00
67,013.76
32,714.21
50,765.48
42,249.92
38,560.66
35,208.66
40,806.30

63,546.75
44,435.09
30,799.87
29,609.69
36,443.56
34,232.61
27,891.58
27,841.18
19,604.00

48,671.21

3,000.00
43,188.77
30,456.25

48,671.21
3,000.00
44,433.56

48,671.21
3,000.00
30,844.38

36,419.05
2,400.00

17,973.50
30,600.00
31,064.80

63,546.75
45,717.56
38,316.57
37,249.80
35,207.52

35,848.57

43,997.24
27,040.00
27,040.00

35,848.57

23,216.17
16,866.26
15,951.85
27,040.00

39,410.70
19,604.00

$36,911.43 total salary

up to 29 hours/week



Department

Purchasing Agent
Veterans Service Officer

Road & Bridge #1

Road & Bridge #2

Road & Bridge #3

Road & Bridge #4

IT Director
Technician part time
Travel Allowance

Job Title

- Empty

Purchasing Agent - Appointed

Veterans Service Officer

Commissioner - Elected Official

Foreman

Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Secretary

Commissioner - Elected Official

Foreman

Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Secretary

Commissioner - Elected Official

Foreman

Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Secretary

Commissioner - Elected Official

Foreman

Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator

Equipment Operator -

Secretary
Equipment Operator

- Empty

Empty

Qty. FEull Time/Part Time
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18.27
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18.27
18.27
13.00

21.15
18.27
17.07
17.07
18.27
17.07
18.27
13.94

19.23
22.17
17.31
16.83
18.27
18.27
16.83
16.83
18.27
13.00
13.94

20.67
22.17
18.27
18.27
18.27
18.27
15.94
13.00

Annual Salary

$

52,486.93

$13.33/hr

$

$
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56,700.00

43,666.56

68,395.11
44,000.00
38,000.00
38,000.00
38,000.00
38,000.00
38,000.00
19,604.00

68,395.11
44,000.00
38,000.00
35,500.00
35,500.00
38,000.00
35,500.00
38,000.00
29,000.00

68,395.11
40,000.00
46,121.06
36,000.00
35,000.00
38,000.00
38,000.00
35,000.00
35,000.00
38,000.00
19,604.00
29,000.00

68,395.11
43,000.00
46,121.13
38,000.00
38,000.00
38,000.00
38,000.00
33,156.56
19,604.00



