FANNNIN COUNTY, TEXAS APPROVED SALARIES & POSITIONS 2022-2023

<u>Department</u>	Job Title	Oty.	Full Time/Part Time	Grade	Hourly	Annual Salary		
County Judge	Judge-Elected Official	1	FT			\$ \$	72,653.31 18,900.00	
	State Salary Supplement Judge Juvenile Board Salary					\$	2,520.00	
	Judge Travel Allowance					\$	4,500.00	
	Administrative Assistant	1	FT	G4	\$ 17.23		35,848.57	
336th District Court	336th District Judge - Elected Official						State	
	Bailiff/Deputy 336th	1	FT	G4	\$ 21.73		45,203.54	
	Court Reporter 336th Court Coordinator 336th	1 1	FT FT	G4	\$ 49.20 \$ 19.74		102,335.79 41,068.20	
	District Judge Juvenile Board Salary	1	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	G+	ψ 17.74	\$	3,780.00	
Auditor	Auditor - Appointed Official	1	FT			\$		\$92,281.84 as of 1/1/2023
	Assistant Auditor	1	FT		\$ 29.95		62,298.78	
	Asstistant Auditor Accounts Payable Assistant Auditor - Payroll	1 1	FT FT		\$ 22.90 \$ 26.74		47,638.26 55,612.31	
	Assistant Auditor - Payion Assistant Auditor - Internal Audits	1	FT		\$ 21.63		45,000.00	
County Clerk	County Clerk-Elected Official	1	FT			\$	63,546.75	
	Probate Clerk	1	FT	G3	\$ 16.30		33,896.61	
	Criminal Clerk	1	FT	G3	\$ 14.24		29,609.69	
	Recording Clerk Chief Deputy	1 1	FT FT	G2 G3	\$ 13.39 \$ 16.10		27,841.18 33,494.22	
	Clerk	1	FT	G2	\$ 13.91		28,942.15	
	Probate Clerk - Empty	1	FT	G3	\$ 14.24		29,608.95	
	Clerk (15 hr. per wk. max) Fund 20	1	PT		\$ 13.00	\$	13,520.00	
County Clerk - Elections	Floring Committee	,	T.T.	C/C	6 17 21	¢.	26,000,00	
	Elections Supervisor Voter Reg. Clerk	1 1	FT FT	G6 G3	\$ 17.31 \$ 14.24		36,000.00 29,608.95	
	Records Room Clerk	1	FT	G2	\$ 13.00		27,040.00	
Sheriff	Elected Official	1	FT		6 20 22	\$	65,445.87	
	Chief Deputy Lieutenant	1	FT FT		\$ 29.33 \$ 26.92		61,000.00 56,000.00	
	Sergeant Patrol	1	FT		\$ 24.04		50,000.00	
	Sergeant Patrol	1	FT		\$ 24.04		50,001.00	
	Sergeant Patrol	1	FT		\$ 24.04		50,001.00	
	Sergeant Patrol	1	FT		\$ 24.04		50,001.00	
	Deputy Patrol Deputy Patrol	1	FT FT		\$ 21.78 \$ 22.36		45,300.00 46,500.00	
	Deputy Patrol	1	FT		\$ 22.12		46,000.00	
	Deputy Patrol	1	FT		\$ 21.78		45,300.00	
	Deputy Patrol	1	FT		\$ 23.22		48,301.00	
	Deputy Patrol	1	FT		\$ 22.36		46,500.00	
	Deputy Patrol Deputy Patrol - Empty	1	FT FT		\$ 21.78 \$ 21.78		45,300.00 45,300.00	
	Transport- Civil	1	FT		\$ 21.78		45,300.00	
	Sergeant CID	1	FT		\$ 26.44		55,000.00	
	CID Deputy	1	FT		\$ 23.56		49,001.00	
	CID Deputy	1	FT FT		\$ 23.56		49,001.00	
	CID Deputy CID Deputy	1 1	FT		\$ 23.56 \$ 23.56		49,001.00 49,001.00	
	Dispatch Supervisor	1	FT		\$ 20.67		43,001.00	
	Dispatcher	1	FT		\$ 16.35		34,000.00	
	Dispatcher	1	FT		\$ 16.35		34,000.00	
	Dispatcher	1	FT		\$ 17.79		37,000.00	
	Dispatcher Dispatcher	1 1	FT FT		\$ 19.23 \$ 16.35		40,001.00 34,000.00	
	Dispatcher - Empty	1	FT		\$ 16.35		34,000.00	
	Dispatcher - Empty	1	FT		\$ 16.35		34,000.00	
	Dispatcher - Empty	1	PT		\$ 13.00			
	Dispatcher - Empty	1	PT		\$ 13.00	•	47 000 00	
	Professional Standards Administrative Assistant	1 1	FT FT	G4	\$ 22.60 \$ 18.20		47,000.00 37,852.50	
	Odyssey/Records Clerk	1	FT	G2	\$ 13.00		27,040.00	
Sheriff - Lake Bois D'Arc	Sergeant	1	FT		\$ 24.04		50,001.00	
	Deputy Patrol	1	FT		\$ 21.78	\$	45,300.00	
County Court at Law	Judge-Elected Official Judge Juvenile Board Salary	1	FT			\$ \$	167,000.00 2,520.00	84,000 reimbursed from state
	Court Reporter	1	FT		\$ 34.84		72,460.50	
	Court Coordinator	1	FT	G3	\$ 17.03		35,428.94	
	Baliff	1	FT	G4	\$ 21.25	\$	44,199.18	

<u>Department</u>	Job Title	Oty.	Full Time/Part Time	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Hourly</u>	An	nual Salary	
Treasurer	Elected Official	1	FT			\$	63,546.75	
District Attorney	Criminal District Attorney - Elected Official						State	
	DA County supplement					\$	13,000.00	
	State Salary DA Supplement	1	FT	C14	¢ 16.62	\$ \$	27,500.00 97,000.00	
	Felony First Asst. District Attorney Felony Asst. District Attorney	1	FT	G14 G14	\$ 46.63 \$ 39.90		83,000.00	
	Felony Asst. District Attorney	1	FT	G14	\$ 39.90	\$	83,000.00	
	Felony Asst. District Attorney	1	FT	G14	\$ 39.00	\$	81,112.50	
	Civil Attorney	1	FT	G14	\$ 24.04		50,000.00	
	Investigator	1	FT	G9	\$ 32.22	\$	67,013.76	
	Administrative Assistant - Empty	1	FT	G3	\$ 15.73	\$	32,714.21	
	Chief Felony Clerk	1	FT	G6	\$ 24.41		50,765.48	
	Victims Assistance Coordinator	1	FT	G4	\$ 20.31		42,249.92	
	Chief Misdemeandor Clerk	1	FT	G3	\$ 18.54		38,560.66	
	Clerk Clerk - Intake Coordinator	1	FT FT	G2 G2	\$ 16.93 \$ 19.62		35,208.66 40,806.30	
				02	\$ 15.02			
District Clerk	District Clerk-Elected Official	1	FT		0.010:	\$	63,546.75	
(111 5/ -1 0101 450 105	Chief Deputy	1	FT	G3	\$ 21.36		44,435.09	435 044 43 L L L
6111.56 pd out of 191-450-107	Courtroom Clerk Courtroom Clerk	1	FT FT	G3 G3	\$ 14.81 \$ 14.24		30,799.87 29,609.69	\$36,911.43 total salary
		1	FT	G2	\$ 17.52			
	Deputy Clerk	1	FT	G2 G2	\$ 17.32		36,443.56 34,232.61	
	Deputy Clerk Deputy Clerk	1	FT	G2	\$ 13.41		27,891.58	
	Deputy Clerk Deputy Clerk	1	FT	G2 G2	\$ 13.41		27,841.18	
	Part-time Clerk	1	PT	02	\$ 13.00		19,604.00	
						-	,	
J. P. #1	Justice of Peace-Elected Official	1	FT			\$	48,671.21	
	JP Travel Allowance					\$	3,000.00	
	Chief Clerk	1	FT	G3	\$ 20.76		43,188.77	
	Clerk	1	FT	G2	\$ 14.64	\$	30,456.25	
J. P. #2	Justice of Peace-Elected Official	1	FT			\$	48,671.21	
	JP Travel Allowance					\$	3,000.00	
	Chief Clerk	1	FT	G3	\$ 21.36	\$	44,433.56	
J. P. #3	Justice of Peace-Elected Official	1	FT			\$	48,671.21	
	JP Travel Allowance					\$	3,000.00	
	Chief Clerk	1	FT	G3	\$ 14.83	\$	30,844.38	
Constable #1	Constable-Elected Official	1	FT			\$	36,419.05	
	Travel Allowance					\$	2,400.00	
Constable #2	Constable-Elected Official	1	PT			\$	17,973.50	
Constable #3	Constable-Elected Official	1	FT			\$	30,600.00	
Facilities	Facilities Coornidator	1	PT		\$ 20.60	\$	31,064.80	up to 29 hours/week
Tax Assessor Collector	Elected Official	1	FT			\$	63,546.75	
	Assistant Tax Assessor Collector	1	FT	G3	\$ 21.98		45,717.56	
	Clerk	1	FT	G2	\$ 18.42		38,316.57	
	Clerk Clerk	1 1	FT FT	G2 G2	\$ 17.91 \$ 16.93		37,249.80	
	Clerk	1	rı	G2	\$ 10.93	Þ	35,207.52	
Indigent Health Care	IHC Officer	1	FT	G4	\$ 17.23	\$	35,848.57	
Environmental Development	Environmental Development Officer	1	FT	G6	\$ 21.15	\$	43,997.24	
	Clerk - Office Assistant	1	FT	G2	\$ 13.00		27,040.00	
	Clerk	1	FT	G2	\$ 13.00	\$	27,040.00	
Development Services	Development Services Director	1	FT	G4	\$ 17.23	\$	35,848.57	
County Agents	County Agent Supplement	1				\$	23,216.17	
	County Agent Supplement	1				\$	16,866.26	
	County Agent Supplement	1				\$	15,951.85	
	Administrative Assistant	1	FT	G2	\$ 13.00	\$	27,040.00	
Emergency Management	Emergency Management Coordinator	1	FT	G5	\$ 18.95	\$	39,410.70	
J. W	Emergency Management Assistant	1	PT		\$ 13.00		19,604.00	

Department	<u>Job Title</u> <u>Otv.</u>		Full Time/Part Time	<u>Grade</u>	Hourly	Annual Salary		
IT	IT Director	1	FT	G7	\$ 25.23		52,486.93	
	Technician part time - Empty	1	PT			\$13.3		
	Travel Allowance					\$	828.00	
Purchasing Agent	Purchasing Agent - Appointed	1	FT		\$ 27.26	\$	56,700.00	
Veterans Service Officer	Veterans Service Officer	1	FT	G5	\$ 20.99	\$	43,666.56	
Road & Bridge #1	Commissioner - Elected Official	1	FT			\$	68,395.11	
	Foreman	1	FT		\$ 21.15	\$	44,000.00	
	Equipment Operator	1	FT		\$ 18.27	\$	38,000.00	
	Equipment Operator	1	FT		\$ 18.27	\$	38,000.00	
	Equipment Operator	1	FT		\$ 18.27	\$	38,000.00	
	Equipment Operator	1	FT		\$ 18.27	\$	38,000.00	
	Equipment Operator	1	FT		\$ 18.27	\$	38,000.00	
	Secretary	1	PT		\$ 13.00	\$	19,604.00	
Road & Bridge #2	Commissioner - Elected Official	1	FT			\$	68,395.11	
	Foreman	1	FT		\$ 21.15	\$	44,000.00	
	Equipment Operator	1	FT		\$ 18.27	\$	38,000.00	
	Equipment Operator	1	FT		\$ 17.07	\$	35,500.00	
	Equipment Operator - Empty	1	FT		\$ 17.07	\$	35,500.00	
	Equipment Operator	1	FT		\$ 18.27	\$	38,000.00	
	Equipment Operator	1	FT		\$ 17.07	\$	35,500.00	
	Equipment Operator	1	FT		\$ 18.27	\$	38,000.00	
	Secretary	1	FT		\$ 13.94	\$	29,000.00	
Road & Bridge #3	Commissioner - Elected Official	1	FT			\$	68,395.11	
	Foreman	1	FT		\$ 19.23	\$	40,000.00	
	Equipment Operator	1	FT		\$ 22.17	\$	46,121.06	
	Equipment Operator	1	FT		\$ 17.31	\$	36,000.00	
	Equipment Operator	1	FT		\$ 16.83	\$	35,000.00	
	Equipment Operator	1	FT		\$ 18.27	\$	38,000.00	
	Equipment Operator	1	FT		\$ 18.27	\$	38,000.00	
	Equipment Operator	1	FT		\$ 16.83	\$	35,000.00	
	Equipment Operator	1	FT		\$ 16.83	\$	35,000.00	
	Equipment Operator	1	FT		\$ 18.27	\$	38,000.00	
	Equipment Operator	1	PT		\$ 13.00	\$	19,604.00	
	Secretary	1	FT		\$ 13.94	\$	29,000.00	
Road & Bridge #4	Commissioner - Elected Official	1	FT			\$	68,395.11	
	Foreman	1	FT		\$ 20.67	\$	43,000.00	
	Equipment Operator	1	FT		\$ 22.17	\$	46,121.13	
	Equipment Operator	1	FT		\$ 18.27	\$	38,000.00	
	Equipment Operator	1	FT		\$ 18.27	\$	38,000.00	
	Equipment Operator	1	FΓ		\$ 18.27	\$	38,000.00	
	Equipment Operator - Empty	1	FT		\$ 18.27	\$	38,000.00	
	Secretary	1	FT		\$ 15.94	\$	33,156.56	
	Equipment Operator	1	PT		\$ 13.00	\$	19,604.00	